
Abbey Bowmen - Open Portsmouth results - 20th February 2005

GENTLEMAN RECURVE

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 PETER WALKER BURNTWOOD 583 60 44

2 DEREK LAWLESS BRAINTREE 575 60 26

3 MARTIN SKINNER CHELMSFORD 568 60 36

4 ROBIN FROST GNAS 562 60 32

5 ROBERT MARKHAM MAYFLOWER 557 60 32

6 TERRY BAKER BURNTWOOD 557 60 28

7 SIMON MOCKETT OAKFIELD 556 60 29

8 MARTIN VIDGEON-HART MAYFLOWER 551 60 21

9 NORMAN GASH NEWHAM 547 12 4

10 STEVE ISMAY COLCHESTER 546 60 18

11 KEVIN SINCLAIR WEST ESSEX 542 60 22

12 MARTIN MORLEY COLCHESTER 542 60 19

13 COLIN CRACKNELL COLCHESTER 541 60 23

14 RON ROMAIN RACKETTS 541 60 18

15 PHILIP KRAUSBAUER HOLDENS 539 60 14

16 NIGEL NORRIS MAYFLOWER 537 60 20

17 TOM MAJOR PILGRIM 535 60 22

18 GLEN POWLEY RACKETTS 534 60 17

19 TREVOR HARVEY NEWHAM 524 60 14

20 DAVE WILTSHIRE HDSA 521 60 16

21 DAVE ADAMS RACKETTS 517 60 13

22 DICK SALMON ALBERMARLE 515 60 13

23 TONY KING BLACK STAG 515 60 13

24 MIKE LEONARD MAYFLOWER 513 60 15

25 MARK STANFORD BURNTWOOD 512 60 17

26 PAUL TOLSON WEST ESSEX 512 60 10

27 BRIAN YOUNG BLACK STAG 511 60 11

28 IAN MORIAI HOLDENS 509 60 16

29 ARTHUR STEEL RACKETTS 504 60 10

30 TED BRICKNELL HOLDENS 502 60 12

31 GARY OSBORNE BLUE ARROWS 492 60 9

32 CLIVE JOSEPH COLCHESTER 482 60 10

33 BOB ANDREWS BLACK STAG 482 60 6

34 GEORGE GENTRY RACKETTS 479 60 5

35 BARY MILNER HDSA 468 60 7

36 RAYMOND LONG BLUE ARROWS 432 60 3

37 LEN PARMENTER HDSA 421 59 4

38 SIMON CLARKE BURNTWOOD 418 60 4

39 VINCE MATTHEWSON HDSA 407 58 2

40 JAMES ROWETT BLUE ARROWS 385 60 4

41 DON PULHAM HDSA 296 55 0

42 JAMIE CAPON SNAC 258 51 2

43 HAROLD TAYLOR HDSA 250 48 1

LADY RECURVE



POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 MATI LANG BLACK STAG 558 60 34

2 SHEILA ROMAIN RACKETTS 555 60 24

3 YVONNE WADE BURNTWOOD 553 60 20

4 JUDITH KRAUSBAUER HOLDENS 527 60 17

5 LINDA BENEE RACKETTS 516 60 14

6 DAWN TOLSON WEST ESSEX 510 60 17

7 SUE HARVEY NEWHAM 510 59 16

8 LINDA ROBERTS OAKFIELD 507 60 14

9 SANDRA QUANTRELL RAYLEIGH TOWN 481 60 9

10 CARRON BROWN RAYLEIGH TOWN 428 59 5

11 MARY FAIRWEATHER HDSA 416 60 3

12 THERESA ARNOLD RAYLEIGH TOWN 407 58 0

JUNIOR GENTLEMAN RECURVE

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 AARON MOCKETT OAKFIELD 564 60 33

2 MICHAEL MARKHAM MAYFLOWER 562 60 28

3 SEAN HUNTER NEWHAM 538 60 19

4 STEPHEN HORNE MAYFLOWER 512 60 12

5 ANDREW DEVLIN OAKFIELD 505 60 15

6 ROBERT WADE BURNTWOOD 474 60 6

7 JAKE SAMES ABBEY BOWMEN 450 57 11

8 TOM ETHERIDGE BLUE ARROWS 448 60 3

9 ROBIN ANDREWS BLACK STAG 447 58 7

10 JOSEPH BENORTHAN BURNTWOOD 429 58 7

11 JOSEPH VIDGEON-HART MAYFLOWER 421 60 2

12 BEN BROWN RAYLEIGH TOWN 418 60 4

13 MICHAEL AYRES ABBEY BOWMEN 360 59 3

14 LAURIE CLARKE BURNTWOOD 333 59 2

15 CHARLES IRVINE BURNTWOOD 312 55 1

16 JAMES LIVINGS ABBEY BOWMEN 259 51 0

17 NATHAN MICALLEF BLACK STAG 194 47 1

JUNIOR LADY RECURVE

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 REBECCA WILSON HNA 470 60 10

2 AISHLING MAHER OAKFIELD 454 60 6

3 JESSICA TOLSON WEST ESSEX 375 60 3

4 SIOBHAN MAHER OAKFIELD 253 50 2

5 SOPHIE BROWN RAYLEIGH TOWN 195 42 1

6 CHLOE THACKER ABBEY BOWMEN 184 37 0

GENTLEMAN COMPOUND

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 JOHN NEAL BLACK STAG 567 60 27



2 CHRIS PARKER BRAINTREE 564 60 24

3 STEVE WATERFIELD HOLDENS 557 60 18

4 JOHN FRANCIS OAKFIELD 555 60 18

5 ARTHUR TOY ALBERMARLE 553 60 15

6 MITCH VAUGHAN MAYFLOWER 549 60 16

7 HARRY GROVE ALBERMARLE 546 60 12

8 LEO BAYES RACKETTS 533 60 10

9 GRAHAM PALLET MAYFLOWER 520 60 8

10 PHIL PRATT RACKETTS 512 60 3

 LADY COMPOUND

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 CHRISTINE HIGGINS OAKFIELD 544 60 11

 JUNIOR GENTLEMAN COMPOUND

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 TOM POW MAYFLOWER 565 60 28

2 AARON VAUGHAN MAYFLOWER 557 60 22

3 CLINTON ABBOTT MAYFLOWER 555 60 16

4 HARRY ABBOTT MAYFLOWER 233 52 3

 JUNIOR LADY COMPOUND 

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 ANNA ABBOTT MAYFLOWER 479 59 6

2 ELLIE VIDGEON-HART MAYFLOWER 268 50 0

GENTLEMAN LONGBOW

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 BRUCE MARTIN OAKFIELD 431 59 6

2 TONY MAHER OAKFIELD 409 60 5

3 MARTIN TILDON HOLDENS 379 60 3

4 A GOODSMAN HOLDENS 315 56 4

5 CHRIS CLAYTON RAYLEIGH TOWN 310 56 1

LADY LONGBOW (No Entry)

JUNIOR GENTLEMAN LONGBOW

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 STUART HULL BURNTWOOD 121 33 0



GENTLEMAN BAREBOW

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1 JOHN SIMPSON BURNTWOOD 476 60 0

CLUB

POSITION NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1st MICHAEL MARKHAM MAYFLOWER 562 60 28

ROBERT MARKHAM MAYFLOWER 557 60 32

MARTIN VIDGEON-HART MAYFLOWER 551 60 21

NIGEL NORRIS MAYFLOWER 537 60 20

TOTAL 2207 240 101

2nd PETER WALKER BURNTWOOD 583 60 44

TERRY BAKER BURNTWOOD 557 60 28

YVONNE WADE BURNTWOOD 553 60 20

MARK STANFORD BURNTWOOD 512 60 17

TOTAL 2205 240 109

3rd SHEILA ROMAIN RACKETTS 555 60 24

RON ROMAIN RACKETTS 541 60 18

GLEN POWLEY RACKETTS 534 60 17

DAVE ADAMS RACKETTS 517 60 13

TOTAL 2147 240 72

4th AARON MOCKETT OAKFIELD 564 60 33

SIMON MOCKETT OAKFIELD 556 60 29

LINDA ROBERTS OAKFIELD 507 60 14

ANDREW DEVLIN OAKFIELD 505 60 15

TOTAL 2132 240 91

5th NORMAN GASH NEWHAM 547 12 4

SEAN HUNTER NEWHAM 538 60 19

TREVOR HARVEY NEWHAM 524 60 14

SUE HARVEY NEWHAM 510 59 16

TOTAL 2119 191 53

6th STEVE ISMAY COLCHESTER 546 60 18

MARTIN MORLEY COLCHESTER 542 60 19

COLIN CRACKNELL COLCHESTER 541 60 23

CLIVE JOSEPH COLCHESTER 482 60 10

TOTAL 2111 240 70

7th PHILIP KRAUSBAUER HOLDENS 539 60 14

JUDITH KRAUSBAUER HOLDENS 527 60 17

IAN MORIAI HOLDENS 509 60 16

TED BRICKNELL HOLDENS 502 60 12

TOTAL 2077 240 59

8th MATI LANG BLACK STAG 558 60 34

TONY KING BLACK STAG 515 60 13

BRIAN YOUNG BLACK STAG 511 60 11

BOB ANDREWS BLACK STAG 482 60 6

TOTAL 2066 240 64

9th KEVIN SINCLAIR WEST ESSEX 542 60 22

PAUL TOLSON WEST ESSEX 512 60 10



DAWN TOLSON WEST ESSEX 510 60 17

JESSICA TOLSON WEST ESSEX 375 60 3

TOTAL 1939 240 52

10th DAVE WILTSHIRE HDSA 521 60 16

BARY MILNER HDSA 468 60 7

LEN PARMENTER HDSA 421 59 4

MARY FAIRWEATHER HDSA 416 60 3

TOTAL 1826 239 30

11th GARY OSBORNE BLUE ARROWS 492 60 9

TOM ETHERIDGE BLUE ARROWS 448 60 3

RAYMOND LONG BLUE ARROWS 432 60 3

JAMES ROWETT BLUE ARROWS 385 60 4

TOTAL 1757 240 19

12th SANDRA QUANTRELL RAYLEIGH TOWN 481 60 9

CARRON BROWN RAYLEIGH TOWN 428 59 5

BEN BROWN RAYLEIGH TOWN 418 60 4

THERESA ARNOLD RAYLEIGH TOWN 407 58 0

TOTAL 1734 237 18

13th JAKE SAMES ABBEY BOWMEN 450 57 11

MICHAEL AYRES ABBEY BOWMEN 360 59 3

JAMES LIVINGS ABBEY BOWMEN 259 51 0

CHLOE THACKER ABBEY BOWMEN 184 37 0

MARRIED COUPLE RECURVE

NAME CLUB SCORE HITS GOLDS

1st SHEILA ROMAIN RACKETTS 555 60 24

RON ROMAIN RACKETTS 541 60 18

TOTAL 1096 120 42

2nd TREVOR HARVEY NEWHAM 524 60 14

SUE HARVEY NEWHAM 510 59 16

TOTAL 1034 119 30

3rd PAUL TOLSON WEST ESSEX 512 60 10

DAWN TOLSON WEST ESSEX 510 60 17

TOTAL 1022 120 27

LADY PARAMOUNT

GENT DON PULHAM HDSA

LADY  CARON BROWN RAYLEIGH TOWN

JNR GENT NATHAN MICALLEF BLACK STAG

JNR LADY SIOBHAN ABBEY BOWMEN


